# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter Reid	02/20/2009
Greg Constable	02/20/2009
Warwick Stiller	02/20/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organization (CSIRO)	
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue	
City:	Act Campbell	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2612	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11346227

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 955-1500

Email: Imcgee@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Hunton & Williams LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58764.000057
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander H. Spiegler

Total Attachments: 2

source=58764\_57assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0960

500791265

X40.00

source=58764\_57assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0961

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Peter Reid residing at 127 Gibbons Street, Narrabri NSW 2390, Australia; Greg Constable residing at 8 William Morris Avenue, Narrabri NSW 2390, Australia; and Warwick Stiller residing at 52 Peele Street, Narrabri NSW 2390, Australia have invented certain new and useful improvements in and to the subject matter of:

#### "COTTON VARIETY FM 960B2R"

described in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on February 3, 2006 and accorded application No. 11/346.227;

AND. WHEREAS, COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION (CSIRO), a corporation organized under the laws of AUSTRALIA and having a place of business located at LIMESTONE AVENUE, 2612 ACT CAMPBELL, AUSTRALIA (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to the improvements and under the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said improvements, said United States application, any other United States applications, including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said improvements, any foreign applications, including international and regional applications, based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent, including extensions thereof; of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WI! hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary. lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced application or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, or other applications for patents of any region or country, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNLE its interest and title in and to said improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said improvements, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, our right, title and interest in said improvements had not been otherwise encumbered, and that we have not and will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith:

PAGE 0/10 \* DCVD AT 9/94/9000 4-58-53 AM IFactorn Standard Timel \* SVD-DIDIGHTEAY/5

REEL: 022312 FRAME: 0962

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said United States applications, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date 30/2 07	Signature of Assignor Peter REID
Date 26 (2) (2)	Witness name
Date 20/2/09	Signature of Assignor Allowed Whee Greg CONSTABLE
WITNESS:	
Date	Witness name
Date (6/27/69)	Signature of Assignor  Warwick STILLER
W 1 1 1 N 1 7-3-11.	
Date	Witness name

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LEP INTELERCITAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 1900 K NTREET, N.W. SEPTE (200 WASHINGTON, DC. 20006-1109 (202) 955-1500 (PELEPHONE) (202) 778-2201 (PAUSIMILE)